



Consensus Estimates Q2 2022						
Group Results	Q2 2022	Q2 2021	%-change	Analysts	High	Low
Revenue	979,2	957,0	2,3 %	12	991,8	961,3
Service Revenue	799,2	779,6	2,5 %	12	805,5	789,0
Gross Profit	310,9	294,5	5,6 %	11	323,2	281,9
EBITDA, operating	172,4	168,2	2,5 %	12	187,9	161,3
D&A *	-41,1	-39,5	4,1 %	11	-28,6	-50,2
EBIT, operating	132,9	128,7	3,2 %	11	145,7	113,1
EBT, operating	132,3	128,7	2,8 %	11	143,8	108,5
Net Result	91,4	93,6	-2,3 %	11	100,8	75,9
eps, operating	0,52	0,51	1,5 %	11	0,57	0,43

Price Target	
∅	25,40 €
w/o H/L	24,66 €
12 Analysts *	
*1 Analyst without rating	
1 "Sell"	
7 "Hold"	
3 "Buy"	

Current Product Lines *						
Access, contracts	15.579.308	15.110.000	3,1 %	12	15.643.000	15.554.925
thereof Mobile Internet	11.393.500	10.830.000	5,2 %	12	11.433.000	11.274.925
thereof Broadband (ADSL, VDSL, FTTH)	4.186.350	4.280.000	-2,2 %	12	4.210.000	4.169.575

Net Adds Estimates						
Access	469.308			12	533.000	444.925
Mobile	563.500			12	603.000	444.925
Broadband	-93.650			12	-70.000	-110.425

* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

Consensus Estimates for 2022-2024												
Group Results	2022	High	Low	Analysts	2023	High	Low	Analysts	2024	High	Low	Analysts
Revenue	3.972,7	4.007,8	3.929,8	12	4.036,8	4.125,3	3.968,4	11	4.107,9	4.243,2	3.999,7	11
Service Revenue	3.204,4	3.225,5	3.173,7	12	3.270,2	3.302,1	3.212,3	11	3.346,4	3.429,3	3.243,6	11
Gross Profit	1.234,9	1.289,5	1.146,0	12	1.271,6	1.365,6	1.119,0	11	1.388,7	1.491,1	1.166,0	11
EBITDA, operating	674,1	695,3	652,5	12	690,8	733,7	650,0	11	723,4	802,5	699,4	11
D&A *	-182,8	-141,4	-219,4	12	-222,9	-164,6	-338,4	11	-264,1	-164,6	-349,8	11
EBIT, operating	492,6	519,0	455,5	12	456,0	529,2	365,6	11	479,5	558,8	412,4	11
EBT, operating	484,9	509,0	449,6	12	440,8	516,2	350,6	11	476,0	545,8	376,2	11
Net Result	338,1	369,7	314,2	12	308,5	366,5	245,3	11	326,2	387,5	216,8	11
eps, operating	1,92	2,10	1,78	12	1,75	2,08	1,39	11	1,85	2,20	1,49	11

Current Product Lines *												
Access, contracts	15.857.468	16.025.000	15.778.900	12	16.391.000	16.560.500	16.155.690	11	16.819.800	17.042.450	16.443.820	11
thereof Mobile Internet	11.692.418	11.815.000	11.640.000	12	12.210.000	12.377.500	12.054.179	11	12.690.000	12.883.750	12.354.179	11
thereof Broadband (ADSL, VDSL, FTTH)	4.167.050	4.220.000	4.108.900	12	4.130.000	4.223.333	4.035.690	11	4.150.000	4.250.000	3.985.418	11

Net Adds Estimates												
Access	427.468				533.532				428.800			
Mobile	502.418				517.582				480.000			
Broadband	-72.950				-37.050				20.000			

Cash from operations	443,2	554,3	17,1	10	519,4	601,2	224,0	10	542,9	666,1	234,5	10
Capex	-398,8	-371,4	-487,0	11	-369,2	-225,0	-550,0	11	-376,4	-315,0	-1.225,0	11
Free Cash Flow **	48,0	133,5	-100,7	11	156,80	221,2	-61,0	11	148,30	316,1	-771,0	11
Dividend (EUR per share)	0,05	0,05	0,05	11	0,05	0,05	0,05	11	0,05	0,05	0,05	11

* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

** FCF=CF from operations - Capex